	Division of Co		FILED
	Public Access	System	MAY 19 A II:
	Electronic Filing	Cover Sheet SEC	RETARY OF STA
	e: Please print this page and use it number (shown below) on the to documen	it as a cover sheet. T p and bottom of all p	ype the fax
	(((H06000138	8809 3)))	
No:	te: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RE from this page. Doing so will get		
To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0	203	
From		303	
·	Account Name : EMPIRE COR Account Number : 0724500032 Phone : (305)634-3 Fax Number : (305)633-9	694 Jack #155	£
,		• • •	
U NOT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<b>FLOR</b>	IDA/FOREIGN LIM	ITED LIABI	LITY CO.
CORP	michael tansey en	terprises, llc	
<b>06 MAY 19</b> Vision of C	<b>RIDA/FOREIGN LIM</b> michael tansey en Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0	AB 1
	Certified Copy	0	5°
<b>)6</b> /15			

Į.

.

## FILED HOGODO 138809 2006 MAY 19 A 11:2

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPARY HASSEE, FLORIDA

THE UNDERSIGNED Organizer(s), for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE 1 NAME

### MICHAEL TANSEY ENTERPRISES, LLC

#### ARTICLE IL PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this limited liability company shall be: 6188 E. VALE STREET INVERNESS, FL 34452

#### ARTICLE III INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name(s) and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is. ANTHONY G. COLEMAN, JR. 3275 WEST HILLSBORO BOULEVARD SUITE 207 -DEERFIELD BEACH, FLORIDA 33442

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position arregistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

MAY 19, 2005

Dale

Registered Agent

#### ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT (Check if applicable.)

() The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.

The undersigned has (have) executed these Articles of Organization this date: MAM 19, 2006

# SIGNATURE

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penaltics of perjory that the facts herein stated are true)

ANTHONY G. COLEMAN, JR.

These Articles of Organization Prepared By: Authony G. Coleman, Jr., Esq./Florida Bar Number 368563 3275 West Hillsboro Boulevard Suite 207 Decrfield Beach, Florida 33442 (954) 354-2785

H06000138809